Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
DC-DC Converter
PS40 Series
40 Watt Wide Input
PCB Mounting
Single, Dual & Triple Outputs

Case Temperature +100°C max.
Thermal Shutdown +110°C typ.
Storage Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Dimensions 50.8 x 50.8 x 10.2 mm (2.0 x 2.0 x 0.4 Inches)
Case material Black coated Copper with non-conductive base
Weight 65g
Electrical Specification
Typical at nominal line, full load & 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
DC-DC Converter
Output Voltage and Current Ratings
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF.
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE Min. Max. No Load Full Load
PS40-12-25S 2.5V 0mA 10000mA 200mA 2367mA 88%
PS40-12-33S 3.3V 0mA 10000mA 200mA 3090mA 89%
PS40-12-05S 5V 0mA 8000mA 200mA 3745mA 89%
PS40-12-12S 12V 0mA 3333mA 200mA 3703mA 90%
PS40-12-15S 15V 0mA 2666mA 200mA 3702mA 90%
PS40-12-12D 9 - 18VDC ±12V ±90mA ±1800mA 100mA 4045mA 89%
PS40-12-15D ±15V ±70mA ±1400mA 100mA 3889mA 90%
PS40-12-3305D +3.3V/+5V 0mA 10A/7.5A 100mA 3812mA 87%
PS40-12-3312T 3.3V/±12V 0.6A/±40mA 6A/±0.4A 200mA 2784mA 88%
PS40-12-3315T 3.3V/±15V 0.6A/±30mA 6A/±0.3A 200mA 2727mA 88%
PS40-12-512T 5V/±12V 0.6A/±40mA 6A/±0.4A 200mA 3750mA 88%
PS40-12-515T 5V/±15V 0.6A/±30mA 6A/±0.3A 200mA 3611mA 90%
PS40-24-25S 2.5V 0mA 10000mA 100mA 1184mA 88%
PS40-24-33S 3.3V 0mA 10000mA 100mA 1545mA 89%
PS40-24-05S 5V 0mA 8000mA 110mA 1831mA 91%
PS40-24-12S 12V 0mA 3333mA 100mA 1811mA 92%
PS40-24-15S 15V 0mA 2666mA 100mA 1810mA 92%
PS40-24-12D 18 - 36VDC ±12V ±90mA ±1800mA 100mA 1978mA 91%
PS40-24-15D ±15V ±70mA ±1400mA 100mA 1902mA 92%
PS40-24-3305D +3.3V/+5V 0mA 10A/7.5A 50mA 1853mA 89.5%
PS40-24-3312T 3.3V/±12V 0.6A/±40mA 6A/±0.4A 100mA 1361mA 90%
PS40-24-3315T 3.3V/±15V 0.6A/±30mA 6A/±0.3A 100mA 1333mA 90%
PS40-24-512T 5V/±12V 0.6A/±40mA 6A/±0.4A 100mA 1833mA 90%
PS40-24-515T 5V/±15V 0.6A/±30mA 6A/±0.3A 100mA 1806mA 90%
PS40-48-25S 2.5V 0mA 10000mA 50mA 585mA 89%
PS40-48-33S 3.3V 0mA 10000mA 50mA 764mA 90%
PS40-48-05S 5V 0mA 8000mA 60mA 926mA 90%
PS40-48-12S 12V 0mA 3333mA 60mA 916mA 91%
PS40-48-15S 15V 0mA 2666mA 60mA 906mA 92%
PS40-48-12D 36 - 75VDC ±12V ±90mA ±1800mA 50mA 1000mA 90%
PS40-48-15D ±15V ±70mA ±1400mA 50mA 962mA 91%
PS40-48-3305D +3.3V/+5V 0mA 10A/7.5A 50mA 927mA 89.5%
PS40-48-3312T 3.3V/±12V 0.6A/±40mA 6A/±0.4A 50mA 688mA 89%
PS40-48-3315T 3.3V/±15V 0.6A/±30mA 6A/±0.3A 50mA 690mA 87%
PS40-48-512T 5V/±12V 0.6A/±40mA 6A/±0.4A 50mA 938mA 88%
PS40-48-515T 5V/±15V 0.6A/±30mA 6A/±0.3A 50mA 903mA 90%
Maximum total power from all outputs is limited to 40W  but no output should exceed its maximum current.
Mechanical and Connection Details
Pin Single Dual Dual Positive Triple